SCHAKO | Ferdinand Schad KG  Phone +49 (0) 7463-980-0
Steigstrasse 25-27  Fax +49 (0) 7463-980-200
D-78600 Kolbingen  schako.com | info@schako.de
Contents
Function and use ........................................................ 2
Areas of application and requirements ...................... 2
Capacity and classification .......................................... 3
Processing ................................................................... 4

 NRWG
  TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 NRWG order code I
Construction subject to change
No return possible  Version: 2022-06-27 | Page  19
NRWG ORDER CODE
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Type Model Width Height Actuator Fastening Mounting (wall)
Example
NRWG -180 -0360 -0360 -E025 -MB1 -M0
All fields must be filled when ordering.
Sample
NRWG-180-0360-0360-E024-ER0-M0
Multi-leaf dampers, rectangular design as a natural smoke and heat exhaust ventilator| for flush-mounted installation in
wall/ceiling, with frame depth 180 mm and mounting plate | width 360 mm | height 360 mm | actuator with spring return, 20
Nm, 24 V AC/DC, 2/3-point | with mounting plate | without wall anchor package
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
NRWG= multi-leaf dampers, rectangular design as a natural
  smoke and heat exhaust ventilator
02 - Model
180 = for flush-mounted installation in wall and ceiling with
180 mm frame depth and mounting plate (Standard)
190 = for mounting in front of the wall/ceiling (surface-
mounted installation)with 190 mm frame depth
03 - Width
0360 = 360 mm
0530 = 530 mm
0700 = 700 mm
0860 = 860 mm
1030 = 1030 mm
1200 = 1200 mm
04 - Height
0360 = 360 mm
0530 = 530 mm
0700 = 700 mm
0860 = 860 mm
1030 = 1030 mm
1200 = 1200 mm
05 - Actuator
E025 = actuator with spring return, 20 Nm,
  24 V AC/DC, 2/3-point
E072 = actuator with spring return, 20 Nm,  24 V AC/DC,
0-10 V DC with RJ45 plug (standard)
E073 = actuator with spring return, 20 Nm, 24 V AC/DC,
   0-10 V DC
E039 = actuator with spring return, 20 Nm,  24 V AC/DC,
2/3 point, with 2 limit switches "CLOSED" and
"OPEN" (-IS2)
06 - Fastening
ER0 = without mounting frame (only possible for NRWG-
190)
MB1 = with mounting plate, part of NRWG-180 (not possi-
ble for NRWG-190)
AB1 = with support sheet (incl. screw package) (only availa-
ble for NRWG-190)
ER1 =  with installation frame for fastening to ceiling on
three sides and for fastening to wall on one side on H
part (incl. screw package) (only possible for NRWG-
190)
ER2 =  with installation frame for fastening to ceiling on
three sides and for fastening to wall on one side on B
part (incl. screw package) (only possible for NRWG-
190)
ER3 = with installation frame for fastening to ceiling on two
sides and for fastening to wall on two sides with ac-
tuator position on the right (incl. screw package)
(only available for NRWG-190)
ER4 = with installation frame for fastening to ceiling on two
sides and for fastening to wall on two sides with ac-
tuator position on the left (incl. screw package) (only
available for NRWG-190)
07 - Mounting (wall)
M0 = without wall anchor package (standard)
M1 = with wall anchor package 1 for fastening mounting
plate to masonry (only for NRWG-180)

 NRWG
  TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 FLDS order code I Order code WSH
Construction subject to change
No return possible  Version: 2022-06-27 | Page  20
FLDS ORDER CODE
01 02 03
Type Width a Length b
Example
FLDS -0860 -1030
All fields must be filled when ordering.
Sample
FLDS-0860-1030
Flat-roof plinth for NRWG-180 / -190 | width 0860 mm |
length 1030 mm
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
FLDS = Flat-roof plinth for NRWG-180 / -190
02 - Width a
xxxx = depending on the size of NRWG-180 / -190
  (always with 4 digits in mm)
03 - Length b
xxxx = depending on the size of NRWG-180 / -190
  (always with 4 digits in mm)
ORDER CODE WSH
01 02 03 04
Type Hood design Width Length
Example
WSH -D -0860 -1030
All fields must be filled when ordering.
Sample
WSH-D-0860-1030
Weather protection hood for NRWG-180 / -190 | roof hood
| width 0860 mm | length 1030 mm
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
WSH = Weather protection hood for NRWG-180 / -190
02 - Hood design
D = roof hood
L = louvre hood
03 - Width C or A
xxxx = depending on the width of the plinth design
  (always with 4 digits in mm)
04 - Length D or B
xxxx = depending on the length of the plinth design
  (always with 4 digits)
 NRWG
  TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Specification text I
Construction subject to change
No return possible  Version: 2022-06-27 | Page  21
SPECIFICATION TEXT
NRWG-180
NRWG multi-leaf damper, housing leakage class C and leak-
age with closed damper leaf class 3 to DIN EN 1751, consist-
ing of a dimensionally stable profiled frame made of 1,5 mm
galvanised sheet steel, frame depth 180 mm with joint flow-
favouring hollow-body blades adjustable in opposite direc-
tions made of torsion-resistant aluminium profile.
The blades are adjusted by means of external plastic gear
wheels arranged on one side.
 with sintered bearing
 TÜV inspected according to VDI 6022 Sheets 1+2 and DIN
EN1751
 With mounting plate for flush-mounted installation in wall
and ceiling2)
Electric actuator with spring return (currentless OPEN)
 20 Nm, 24 V AC/DC, 2/3-point (-E025)
 20 Nm, 24 V AC/DC, 0-10 V DC with RJ45 plug(-E072)
 20 Nm, 24 V AC/DC, 0-10 V DC (-E073)
Electric actuator with integrated limit switches
 2 limit switches, CLOSED and OPEN (-IS2)
Direct-current actuator
 10 Nm, 24 V DC (-E070)
 10 Nm, 24 V DC with RJ45 plug (-E071)
Accessories: